12200367690

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bı	usiness Entity Na	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	<u> </u>
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



700389597417

06/21/22--01037--003 **128.75

08/28/32--110/04-008 **51.39

2022 AUG -8 PH 5: 28

D. O'KEEFE AUG 2 3 2022

W22-91962



2022 AUG -8 AH 10: 3



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 13, 2022

ANA CARDENAS 7320 EAST FLETCHER AVENUE TAMPA, FL 33637

SUBJECT: MAK CARDENAS TRANSPORT LLC

Ref. Number: W22000091962

We have received your document for MAK CARDENAS TRANSPORT LLC and your check(s) totaling \$128.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Only non-United States entities may become a domestic limited liability company as stated in section 605.1052, Florida Statutes. You may want to explore one of the conversion options. Please return to our website sunbiz.org to download the appropriate form.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

DANIEL LO'KEEFE Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 622A00015616

ü

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: MAK Cardenas Transport LLC		
	esulting Florida Limite	ed Company)
The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Arti Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited I		on, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all correspondence concerni	ng this matter to:	
Ana Cardenas		
(Contact Person)	1	
MAK Cardenas Transport LLC		
(Firm/Company)		
7320 East FLetcher Avenue		
(Address)	<u>-</u>	
Tampa, Florida 33637		
(City, State and Zip Code)		
m.a.kcardenas01@gmail.com		
E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual r	report potitiontians)	
to-mail Address. (to be used for fature annual f	тероп пописанова	
For further information concerning this m	atter, please call:	
Ana Cardenas	at (⁸¹³	478-6549
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amodollars and drawn on a bank located in the		rocessed by this office must be payable in US
■ \$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization) □ \$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	N\$180.00 Filing and Certified Cop	
Mailing Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327		Street Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045. Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: M.A.K Cardenas Transport LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a
2. The "Other Business Entity—is a
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
03/28/2020 on .
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization : MAK Cardenas Transport LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 22 day of July	20	
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi		
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Ana Cardenas	Cachian Title: Owner	
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:		
Signature: What was Printed Name: Ana Cardenas	Title: Owner	
Signature: What was Printed Name: Ana Cardenas Signature: Mall Calaboration of the Printed Name: Miguel Cardenas	Title: Owner	
Signature:Printed Name:		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:	
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In-		
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili Signatures of ALL General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:	2022 AUG -8 STORE SAN
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		AUG-8 PH 5: 20 -RL AK: OF STAIL AHASSEF, FLOPID
<u>Fees:</u>		1 5: 28 SIAH LOPIP/
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	B

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the	Limited Liability Company	18:	
MAk Cardenas Tra		195 7	
(.	Must contain the words "Limited Lia	bility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE H - A	Address:		
The mailing addr	ress and street address of the	e principal office of the Limited	Liability Company is:
Principal Office	Address:	Mailing Address:	
7220 Foot Flotobo		7200 Foot Flotober Avenue	
7320 East Fletche Tampa, Florida 33		7320 East Fletcher Avenue Tampa, Florida 33637	
Tampa, Florida 60		Tumpa, Florida 00007	
		red Office, & Registered Ager egistered Agent. You must designate an in	
	m active Florida registration.)	egistered Agent. Foll must designate an in	dividual of another
The name and the	e Florida street address of t	ne registered agent are:	
The name and an	e i wild weet didiess vi d	te regimered agent tale.	
	Ana Cardenas		
	N:	ame	
	7320 East Fletcher Avenue	e	
	Florida street address (I	P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
	Tampa	33637	
	rampa	l•	
		rL	
	City	Zip	
liability con registered agen statutes relati	City camed as registered agent an appany at the place designate at and agree to act in this caping to the proper and comple obligations of my position as	rL	ept the appointment as with the provisions of all d I am familiar with and

	TATE OF	01	173	
А	KII	$C\mathbf{I}$. н.	IV.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member		
"MGR" = Manager		
AMBR	Ana Cardenas	_
	7320 East Fletcher Avenue	_
	Tampa, Florida 33637	-
AMBR	Miguel Cardenas	
	7320 East Fletcher Avenue	_
	Tampa, Florida 33637	-
		_
		-
	<u> </u>	
	55	
	II n	- 6
(Use attachment if necessary)	SEC. F.S	-
CLE V: Other provisions, if any.		
	2 1	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	adue	-
Signature of a member or a This document is executed in accordance w	n authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware the ent to the Department of State constitutes a third degree fellows.	hat ony
Signature of a member or a. This document is executed in accordance wany false information submitted in a document	n authorized representative of a member vith section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware t	hat ony

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)